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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for OB2223 - OUTBACK DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 3/13/2023 1:30 PM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2022-23 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U NEXT SEASON!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
OLD FARTS 57.1 156 89 67
JUST THE TIP 53.8 156 84 72
DART DUSTERS 45.5 156 71 85
DART DINGERS 43.6 156 68 88

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

JUST THE TIP DART DUSTERS 3/10/2023 11 13 8 5 0
DART DINGERS OLD FARTS 3/10/2023 11 13 7 6 0
OLD FARTS DART DINGERS 3/10/2023 11 13 6 7 0
DART DUSTERS JUST THE TIP 3/10/2023 11 13 5 8 0

Most Improved Players for week 12, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 17.50 17.68 0.18
BOB SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 16.24 16.41 0.17
PAUL WANNER JUST THE TIP 16.27 16.39 0.12

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

TRENT CRABTREE DART DINGERS 20.43 12 3 0 11 0 119 86 3 0 0
DANIEL BURGESS DART DUSTERS 19.53 30 6 4 14 0 150 77 5 1 0
TREVOR SORENSON JUST THE TIP 18.40 66 19 2 30 0 150 119 6 7 3
JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 17.68 78 33 0 37 1 151 107 3 14 6
TREVOR NELSON OLD FARTS 17.41 18 5 2 7 0 150 84 2 1 0
NICK STORDAHL OLD FARTS 17.25 6 3 0 2 0 104 73 0 2 0
GARY LANDSEM OLD FARTS 16.60 66 17 0 23 0 148 121 4 3 5
JACOB ODEGARD OLD FARTS 16.49 6 0 0 2 0 116 0 0 0 0
BOB SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 16.41 72 19 1 30 0 150 124 2 3 5
PAUL WANNER JUST THE TIP 16.39 66 24 1 26 0 150 113 4 9 6
JEREMY CLARK DART DINGERS 15.59 6 2 0 2 0 120 40 0 0 1
GREG IVERSON OLD FARTS 15.08 54 13 0 8 0 127 77 1 4 3
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL DART DINGERS 14.88 48 12 1 14 0 150 88 0 3 4
COURTNEY SWANSON DART DUSTERS 14.75 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONA LANDSEM OLD FARTS 14.30 6 2 0 1 0 102 15 0 0 1
TERESA JOHNSON DART DINGERS 14.25 6 1 0 1 0 109 7 0 0 0
ROBIN FLOBERG DART DINGERS 13.92 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 13.81 72 14 0 7 0 120 95 2 3 5
MIKE DAHNKE OLD FARTS 13.79 66 25 0 7 0 119 90 2 7 4
CORY FLOBERG DART DUSTERS 13.75 72 15 0 14 0 123 61 4 2 1
JOE PAYNE JUST THE TIP 13.71 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0
JENN DAHNKE OLD FARTS 13.69 66 17 1 5 0 150 64 1 5 7
JADEN FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 13.48 24 4 0 5 0 119 81 0 1 1
BRETT LEPINE DART DINGERS 13.32 72 20 0 12 0 127 71 3 2 8
TIM BRASGALLA JUST THE TIP 13.28 6 1 0 1 0 104 98 0 0 0
NICOLE ODEGARD DART DUSTERS 13.13 48 11 0 7 0 120 62 0 3 1
SHANE SWANSON DART DINGERS 12.00 6 1 0 1 0 116 45 0 0 1
KRISTA MICHELSON DART DINGERS 11.98 6 2 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON DART DINGERS 11.84 66 6 0 5 0 114 20 1 3 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

TAMMI SATHER DART DINGERS 11.56 18 7 0 5 0 134 68 3 2 1
MIKE WOLF DART DINGERS 11.55 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANA BAR DART DUSTERS 9.55 54 3 0 0 0 0 38 0 1 1

Most Improved Players for week 12, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 1.94 2.01 0.07
BRETT LEPINE DART DINGERS 1.36 1.42 0.06
TREVOR SORENSON JUST THE TIP 1.91 1.97 0.06

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 2.01 13 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
PAUL WANNER JUST THE TIP 2.00 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHANE SWANSON DART DINGERS 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEREMY CLARK DART DINGERS 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE PAYNE JUST THE TIP 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR SORENSON JUST THE TIP 1.97 11 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
NICK STORDAHL OLD FARTS 1.83 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRENT CRABTREE DART DINGERS 1.78 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MONA LANDSEM OLD FARTS 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY LANDSEM OLD FARTS 1.74 11 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
KRISTA MICHELSON DART DINGERS 1.64 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENN DAHNKE OLD FARTS 1.56 11 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BOB SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 1.49 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBIN FLOBERG DART DINGERS 1.46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DANIEL BURGESS DART DUSTERS 1.43 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT LEPINE DART DINGERS 1.42 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON OLD FARTS 1.40 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON OLD FARTS 1.32 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICOLE ODEGARD DART DUSTERS 1.29 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL DART DINGERS 1.26 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CORY FLOBERG DART DUSTERS 1.26 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE WOLF DART DINGERS 1.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIM BRASGALLA JUST THE TIP 1.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE OLD FARTS 1.21 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JADEN FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 1.07 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERESA JOHNSON DART DINGERS 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON DART DUSTERS 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 0.97 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
LANA BAR DART DUSTERS 0.83 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMI SATHER DART DINGERS 0.79 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON DART DINGERS 0.77 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JACOB ODEGARD OLD FARTS 0.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 12, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 17.50 17.68 0.18
BOB SCHNEIDER JUST THE TIP 16.24 16.41 0.17
PAUL WANNER JUST THE TIP 16.27 16.39 0.12

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DART DINGERS
TRENT CRABTREE 20.43 12 3 0 11 0 119 86 3 0 0
JEREMY CLARK 15.59 6 2 0 2 0 120 40 0 0 1
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL 14.88 48 12 1 14 0 150 88 0 3 4
TERESA JOHNSON 14.25 6 1 0 1 0 109 7 0 0 0
ROBIN FLOBERG 13.92 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT LEPINE 13.32 72 20 0 12 0 127 71 3 2 8
SHANE SWANSON 12.00 6 1 0 1 0 116 45 0 0 1
KRISTA MICHELSON 11.98 6 2 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON 11.84 66 6 0 5 0 114 20 1 3 0
TAMMI SATHER 11.56 18 7 0 5 0 134 68 3 2 1
MIKE WOLF 11.55 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 13.36 264 54 1 51 0 150 88 10 10 15
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DART DUSTERS
DANIEL BURGESS 19.53 30 6 4 14 0 150 77 5 1 0
JASON FOLDEN 17.68 78 33 0 37 1 151 107 3 14 6
COURTNEY SWANSON 14.75 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORY FLOBERG 13.75 72 15 0 14 0 123 61 4 2 1
JADEN FOLDEN 13.48 24 4 0 5 0 119 81 0 1 1
NICOLE ODEGARD 13.13 48 11 0 7 0 120 62 0 3 1
LANA BAR 9.55 54 3 0 0 0 0 38 0 1 1

Team Totals: 14.25 312 72 4 77 1 151 107 12 22 10
 
JUST THE TIP
TREVOR SORENSON 18.40 66 19 2 30 0 150 119 6 7 3
BOB SCHNEIDER 16.41 72 19 1 30 0 150 124 2 3 5
PAUL WANNER 16.39 66 24 1 26 0 150 113 4 9 6
PAULA SCHNEIDER 13.81 72 14 0 7 0 120 95 2 3 5
JOE PAYNE 13.71 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0
TIM BRASGALLA 13.28 6 1 0 1 0 104 98 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.00 288 78 4 94 0 150 124 14 22 19
 
OLD FARTS
TREVOR NELSON 17.41 18 5 2 7 0 150 84 2 1 0
NICK STORDAHL 17.25 6 3 0 2 0 104 73 0 2 0
GARY LANDSEM 16.60 66 17 0 23 0 148 121 4 3 5
JACOB ODEGARD 16.49 6 0 0 2 0 116 0 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON 15.08 54 13 0 8 0 127 77 1 4 3
MONA LANDSEM 14.30 6 2 0 1 0 102 15 0 0 1
MIKE DAHNKE 13.79 66 25 0 7 0 119 90 2 7 4
JENN DAHNKE 13.69 66 17 1 5 0 150 64 1 5 7

Team Totals: 14.98 288 82 3 55 0 150 121 10 22 20
 

Most Improved Players for week 12, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 1.94 2.01 0.07
BRETT LEPINE DART DINGERS 1.36 1.42 0.06
TREVOR SORENSON JUST THE TIP 1.91 1.97 0.06

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

DART DINGERS
SHANE SWANSON 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEREMY CLARK 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRENT CRABTREE 1.78 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
KRISTA MICHELSON 1.64 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBIN FLOBERG 1.46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT LEPINE 1.42 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL 1.26 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MIKE WOLF 1.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERESA JOHNSON 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMI SATHER 0.79 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON 0.77 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.22 44 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
 
DART DUSTERS
JASON FOLDEN 2.01 13 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
DANIEL BURGESS 1.43 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICOLE ODEGARD 1.29 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORY FLOBERG 1.26 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JADEN FOLDEN 1.07 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON 1.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANA BAR 0.83 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.38 52 8 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
 
JUST THE TIP
PAUL WANNER 2.00 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOE PAYNE 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR SORENSON 1.97 11 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
BOB SCHNEIDER 1.49 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIM BRASGALLA 1.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER 0.97 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.61 48 6 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

OLD FARTS
NICK STORDAHL 1.83 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONA LANDSEM 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY LANDSEM 1.74 11 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JENN DAHNKE 1.56 11 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON 1.40 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON 1.32 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE 1.21 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACOB ODEGARD 0.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.45 48 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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